Description
The HCPL-0370/3700 and HCPL-3760 are voltage/
current threshold detection optocouplers. The HCPL-
3760 is a low-current version of the HCPL-0370/
3700. To obtain lower current operation, the HCPL-
3760 uses a high-efficiency AlGaAs LED which
provides higher light output at lower drive currents.
The devices utilize threshold sensing input buffer ICs

HCPL-0370/3700/3760
2
Ordering Information
HCPL-0370/HCPL-3700/HCPL-3760 is UL Recognized with 3750 Vrms for 1 minute per UL1577 unless
otherwise specified.
      Option
Part RoHS non RoHS Surface Gull Tape UL 5000 Vrms/
Number Compliant Compliant Package Mount Wing & Reel 1 Minute rating Quantity
HCPL-0370 -000E no option SO-8 X 100 per tube
-500E -500 X X 1500 per reel
-000E no option 50 per tube
-300E #300 X X 50 per tube
HCPL-3700 -500E #500 300 mil DIP-8 X X X 1000 per reel
-020E -020 X 50 per tube
-320E -320 X X X 50 per tube
-520E -520 X X X X 1000 per reel
-000E no option 50 per tube
HCPL-3760 -300E #300 300 mil DIP-8 X X 50 per tube
-500E #500 X X X 1000 per reel
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from
the option column to form an order entry.
Example 1:
HCPL-3760-500E to order product of Gull Wing Surface Mount
package in Tape and Reel packaging with and RoHS compliant.
Example 2:
HCPL-3700 to order product of 300 mil DIP package
in Tube packaging and non RoHS compliant.
The HCPL-0370/3700's input
buffer IC has a nominal turn on
threshold of 2.5 mA (I
TH
 +) and 3.7
volts (V
TH
 +).
The buffer IC for the HCPL-3760
was redesigned to permit a lower
input current. The nominal turn
on threshold for the HCPL-3760 is
1.2 mA (I
TH
 +) and 3.7 volts (V
TH
 +).
The high gain output stage
features an open collector output
providing both TTL compatible
saturation voltages and CMOS
compatible breakdown voltages.
By combining several unique
functions in a single package, the
user is provided with an ideal
component for industrial control
Schematic
Option datasheets are available. Contact your
Avago sales representative or authorized
distributor for information.
Remarks: The notation ‘#XXX’ is used for
existing products, while (new) products launched
since July 15, 2001 and RoHS compliant will use
‘–XXXE.’
computer input boards and other
applications where a predeter-
mined input threshold level is
desirable.
3
Package Outline Drawings
Standard DIP Package (HCPL-3700/3760)
Gull Wing Surface Mount Option 300 (HCPL-3700/3760)
9.40 (0.370)
9.90 (0.390)
1.78 (0.070) MAX.